The Rogue River Kiwanis and Rooster Crow Committee presents

# Rogue River's National Rooster Crow Parade Saturday, June 25, 2022



**Event Theme: "Get Out & Crow"** 

Deadline for Entries: Friday, June 17, 2022

Parade Formation: 8:00 a.m. to 9:45 a.m. on Saturday, June 25, 2022
Woodville Shopping Center Parking Lot
510 East Main Street

## **NO EARLY ARRIVALS!!!**

Check in at Information Booth for Position Number
See <u>Parade Rules</u> on Back of this Application \* <u>Parade States at 10:00 a.m.</u> \*

All entries will be judged on the basis of ORIGINALITY, THEME AND PRESENTATION in each category **please have float and attendees ready for judging by 8:30 a.m.**Trophies and metals will be presented 30-minutes after the parade at the judge's stand.

All visiting dignitaries from outside School District 35 must provide their own transportation & banner.

## \*Copy and Mail Entire Application with Payment to: Rogue River Kiwanis, Attention Carol - Box 35, Rogue River, Oregon 97537

Name of Group or Individual (please print):		
Mailing Address:		
E-mail (required):	Phone #:	
Category Type (choose from list on back):		
Applicant Signature (if child, parent must sign):		

## **Entry Fee is \$20 Per Unit**

(This fee helps defray the expense of metals and trophies)

Entries received after June 17th will be last in line. Entry early, please!

The Rogue River Kiwanis hereby disclaims any and all liability of any nature, whatsoever, and APPLICANT hereby agrees to hold them harmless in any action from such accidents. Children under the age of 18 must have parent's signature.

## 2022 Rooster Crow Parade Rules and Information

The following rules have been adopted by the Rooster Crow Committee to assure a safe parade.

Please read the rules and abide by them.

- 1. No one will be admitted to the staging area until checked in at the information booth.
- 2. All animals must be on a leash or otherwise restrained.
- 3. PLEASE! All horse units must provide a pooper-scooper following their entry.
- Parade entrants must be on time for line-up, 8:00 a.m. to 9:45 a.m. NO EARLY ARRIVALS!!!
- 5. Any violation of the parade rules will result in removal from the parade.
- 6. All motorized vehicles must be driven by a licensed driver.
- 7. Maintain a 50-foot distance between yourself and the entry in front of you.
- 8. We reserve the right to refuse participation to any group or individual.

### THE HORSE STAGING AREA

The area is located at the first driveway of Anna Classick Bicentennial Park (619 Pine Street) parking lot.

Park your vehicle(s) in the designated area of the park parking lot and ride your horse to the Woodville Shopping Center to check in for the parade. You will then wait in the usual grassy area in front of the Post Office until the parade begins. Once you have gone through the parade, proceed back to the parking lot where your vehicle is located.

Please remember that *you are required to have a pooper-scooper from the beginning to the end of the parade*.

Thank you for helping make Rogue River's "National Rooster Crowing Contest" Parade safe & fun for everyone.

### REMEMBER, THE PARADE ENTRY DEADLINE IS June 17th

Any entries received after that date cannot be placed in the parade line-up and will be inserted at the end of the parade if space allows.

* Antique Auto (individual entry)  * Car Club Vehicles (individual entry)  * Adult Riders (Horse)  * Junior Riders (Horse)  * Marching Units (baton, drum, bugle, etc.)	
* Adult Riders (Horse)  * Junior Riders (Horse)	
* Junior Riders (Horse)	
· ,	
* Marching Units (baton drum hugle etc.)	
* Marching Units (baton, drum, bugle, etc.)	
* Tractor(s) (individual entry)	
*	
No Omit e describe your entry in 25 words or less:	